1201 CID 2 00 DECORDATION	08-16-2000	
1201-CIP-3-00 RECORDATION PATE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr. documents or copy thereof.	101434485	ned original
 Name of conveying party(ies); Amanda J. Patel, Eric Honore, Florian LeSage, Georges Romey and Michel Lazdunski Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique - CNRS, a corporation of France, UPR 411, 660 route des Lucioles, Sophia Antioplis, Valbonee 06560, France	
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: June 23, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) a	attached? □ Yes ■ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/503,089 filed February 11, 200 		
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
IP Department Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to depo	
	8. Deposit Account No. 13-3405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	<u></u>	.,
T. Daniel Christenbury Name of Person Signing Signature Total num	Date mber of pages including cover sheet, as	ttachments and document: 3

08/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000227 09503089

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 1201-CIP-3-00		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 11, 2000				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
Ü	PT .				
Title of the I	nvention				
Inventors (a.	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Amanda J.	Amanda J. PATEL 43, Bd Bijou-Plage, Villa "Le Nid", 06160 Juan les Pins, France		uan les Pins, France		
Eric HONORE		43, Bd Bijou-Plage, Villa "Le Nid", 06160	Jι	uan les Pins, France	
Florian L E SAGE		12, avenue Auber, 06000 Nice, France			
Georges R	OMEY	Les geraniums, 61 bis corniche fleurie, 06200 Nice, France			
Michel LAZDU NS'Kİ		21, avenue Colombo, 06000 Nice, France			
ļ					
tssignee					
	Name	Address			
Centre Nat CNRS	ional de la Recherche Scientifique -	UPR 411, 660 route des Lucioles, Sophia Valbonee 06560 France	a A	Antioplis	

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1201-CIP-3-00

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Amanda J. PATEL	amanda Palil 23/6/00
Eric HONORE	23/06/00
Florian L E SAGE	23/6/80
Georges ROMEY	25/6/200c
Michel LAZDUNSK	25/6/2000 23/06/2000

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 010992 FRAME: 0025